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Highlights

ꟷ Solide operative und finanzielle Performance 
ꟷ Höheres Adjusted EBITA trotz herausfordernder

gesamtwirtschaftlicher Bedingungen und höherer
Streaming-Anlaufverluste

ꟷ Höhere TV-Zuschauermarktanteile in DE + NL 

ꟷ Portfoliomanagement: Verkauf von RTL Belgium, 
RTL Croatia und VideoAmp abgeschlossen

ꟷ Streaming: zahlende Abonnenten
+48% auf mehr als 4,5 Millionen

ꟷ Fortschritte beim Fremantle-Wachstumsplan mit fünf
Übernahmen und Anteilsaufstockungen in H1/2022

ꟷ Vorgeschlagene Konsolidierungsmaßnahmen in 
FR + NL: Entscheidungen der Wettbewerbsbehörden
für Herbst erwartet; Marktkonsolidierung in Europa 
unverändert notwendig
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Key Financials

H1/2021 H1/2022

Veränderung

483 501

H1/2021 H1/2022

Marge 16,0% 15,3%

929

304

H1/2022H1/2021

Adjusted EBITA KonzernergebnisGesamtumsatz

+3,7%

+8,7%

-0,1%

in Mio. €
Organisches 
Wachstum/
Rückgang
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inkl. Veräußerungs-
gewinne durch den 
Verkauf von SpotX 
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Quartalsentwicklung

Q1/2021

1.562

Q1/2022

1.404

+11%in Mio. €

Entwicklung des 
TV-Werbeumsatzes
vs. 2021 +11%

Q2/2022Q2/2021

1.610 1.714

+6%

H1/2021 H1/2022

3.276
3.014

+9%

Adjusted EBITA

vor Streaming-Anlaufverlusten

-3% +3%

Gesamt-
umsatz

501483

575537
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Ausweitung der Magazin-Marken ins TV

Senderfamilie

9,5

6,8

11,0

22,4

9,2

9,0

7,6

24,5
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RTL Deutschland

P7S1

Andere

Markt-
führung

ausgebaut

Das Erste

ZDF

ARD-III

Umsatz

Adjusted EBITA 3,427 Millionen zahlende Abonnenten 
am 30. Juni 2022: +69% vs. Ende
Juni 2021

15%
Marge

H1/2021

Key Financials

27,3%

Highlights 

H1/2022: Vox auf Platz 3 unter allen 
Sendern in Deutschland (14-49)

in Mio. € Zuschauermarktanteile
14 bis 59, H1/2022

Content-Deals zur Stärkung von RTL+ 
und der TV-Sender von RTL Deutschland

1.022

1.242

+21,5%

201 191

-5,0%
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H1/2022 H1/2021 H1/2022

https://de.wikipedia.org/wiki/Datei:RTL_Nitro_logo.svg
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Unveränderte Strategie 

Transformation 
des Portfolios

Core Growth Alliances &
Partnerships

Kreativität & 
Unternehmertum

Mitarbeiterinnen & 
Mitarbeiter

Kommunikation & 
Marketing Regulierung

Enabler

RTL Group Halbjahresbilanz 2022

RTL AdAlliance



Dynamisches Wachstum beim 
Streaming hält an

10 Mio.

1 Mrd. €

~ 600 Mio. €

Profitabilität

Zahlende Abonnenten

Streaming-Umsatz

Jährliche Inhalte-Investitionen

Adjusted EBITA

Ziele bis 2026 unverändert

0.78

Zahlende Abonnenten
in Mio.

Inhalte-Investitionen 85 124

in Mio. €

Streaming-Anlaufverluste 54 74

0.65
0.90

107
130

H1/2021 H1/2022

+21%
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30.06.2022

2,03
3,43

1,02

30.06.2021

1,08

Videoland

RTL+

3,05

4,51

+48%

Streaming-Umsatz
in Mio. €



Zielstruktur 

+ +

Nationale Cross-Media-Champions

Frankreich

16%

Ungarn

70%

Niederlande

Werbetechnologie

Streaming-Technologie

Internationale Werbevermarktung

Weitere länderübergreifende Initiativen

Länderübergreifende Zusammenarbeit und Kompetenzen

Globales Inhalte-Geschäft

Wachstum mit globalen
Streamingdiensten; Expansion in 
neue Genres

Ziel: 
3 Mrd. € Umsatz bis 2025 via
organisches Wachstum und M&A

100%

100%

Deutschland Andere Geschäfte

100%

RTL AdAlliance
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Ausblick 2022

2021 2022e alt 2022e neu*

Umsatz 6,6 Mrd. € ~7,4 Mrd. € 7,3 Mrd. € bis 7,5 Mrd. €

Adjusted
EBITA 1.152 Mio. € ~1,15 Mrd. € 1,05 Mrd. € bis 1,15 Mrd. €

Streaming-
Anlaufverluste 166 Mio. € ~0,25 Mrd. € ~0,25 Mrd. €

‚Adjusted 
EBITA vor
Streaming-
Anlauf-
verlusten’

1.318 Mio. € ~1,4 Mrd. € 1,3 Mrd. € bis 1,4 Mrd. €

10*Beinhaltet positive Wechselkurseffekte
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Disclaimer 

This presentation is not an offer or solicitation of an offer to buy or sell securities. It is furnished to you solely for your information and use at this meeting. It contains summary
information only and does not purport to be comprehensive or complete, and it is not intended to be (and should not be used as) the sole basis of any analysis or other evaluation.

No representation or warranty (express or implied) is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, any information, including projections, estimates, targets and opinions,
contained herein, and no liability whatsoever is accepted as to any errors, omissions or misstatements contained herein. By accepting this presentation you acknowledge that
you will be solely responsible for your own assessment of the market and the market position of RTL Group S.A. (the “company”) and that you will conduct your own analysis and
be solely responsible for forming your own view of the potential future performance of the company’s business.

This presentation contains certain forward-looking statements relating to the business, financial performance and results of the company and/or the industry in which the
company operates. Forward-looking statements concern future circumstances and results and other statements that are not historical facts, sometimes identified by the words
“believes”, “expects”, “predicts”, “intends”, “projects”, “plans”, “estimates”, “aims”, “foresees”, “anticipates”, “targets”, “will”, “would”, “could” and similar expressions. The forward-
looking statements contained in this presentation, including assumptions, opinions and views of the company or cited from third-party sources, are solely opinions and forecasts
which are uncertain and subject to risks and uncertainty because they relate to events and depend upon future circumstances that may or may not occur, many of which are
beyond the company’s control. Such forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, which may cause the actual results,
performance or achievements of the company or any of its subsidiaries (together with the company, the “Group”) or industry results to be materially different from any future
results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Actual events may differ significantly from any anticipated development due to
a number of factors, including without limitation, changes in general economic conditions, in particular economic conditions in core markets of the members of the Group,
changes in the markets in which the Group operates, changes affecting interest rate levels, changes affecting currency exchange rates, changes in competition levels, changes
in laws and regulations, the potential impact of legal proceedings and actions, the Group’s ability to achieve operational synergies from past or future acquisitions and the
materialization of risks relating to past divestments. The company does not guarantee that the assumptions underlying the forward-looking statements in this presentation are
free from errors and it does not accept any responsibility for the future accuracy of the opinions expressed in this presentation. The company does not assume any obligation to
update any information or statements in this presentation to reflect subsequent events. The forward-looking statements in this presentation are made only as of the date hereof.
Neither the delivery of this presentation nor any further discussions of the company with any of the recipients thereof shall, under any circumstances, create any implication that
there has been no change in the affairs of the company since such date.

This presentation is for information purposes only, and does not constitute a prospectus or an offer to sell, exchange or transfer any securities or a solicitation of an offer to
purchase, exchange or transfer any securities in or into the United States or in any other jurisdiction. Securities may not be offered, sold or transferred in the United States absent
registration or pursuant to an available exemption from the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended.
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